TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Separator Consortium, LLC		106/25/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Separation Technologies, LLC	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF U.S.A.	
Street Address:	11805 North Pennsylvania Street	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46256	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75734800	CENTRASEP
Serial Number:	74279162	SCALEBUSTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(317)237-1000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 237-0300

inteas@bakerd.com, kevin.erdman@bakerd.com Email:

 $\neg \Gamma$

Correspondent Name: Kevin R. Erdman

Address Line 1: 300 North Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BEATTY-JEFF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin R. Erdman
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0081

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Kevin R Erdman/
Date:	08/31/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Beattey - Assignment (2)#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0082

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (FILES OF THE OF THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PH 3: 45 OF SEPARATOR CONSORTIUM, LLC

These Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Organization of Separator Consortium, LLC (the "Company"), are dated as of this 25th day of June, 2009, and are being duly executed and filed by the undersigned person pursuant to the Indiana Business Flexibility Act (the "Act"):

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the Company is Separator Consortium, LLC.

ARTICLE II

Date of Organization

The Articles of Organization of the Company were filed with the Indiana Secretary of State on June 22, 2009.

ARTICLE III

Amendment to Articles of Organization

The Company desires to change its name by amending Article I of its Articles of Organization to read as follows:

"The name of the Company is Advanced Separation Technologies, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of the Company has executed these Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Organization as of the date first above written.

Separator Consortium, LLC

By:

Brian S. Fennerty, Authorized Representative

BDDB01 5732230v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0083

PDDD01 3/322304

RECORDED: 08/31/2009